503303164 05/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3349782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NITIN BHARDWAJ	03/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATRENTA, INC.	
Street Address:	2077 GATEWAY PLACE, SUITE 300	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13433395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)297-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 297-9733

Email: merle@patentvalley.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS SCHNECK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2-E

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A10776
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SCHNECK
SIGNATURE:	/thomas schneck/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=ATRENTAassignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503303164 REEL: 035619 FRAME: 0704

Assignment

_
Whereas, We, Anshuman NAYAK of San Jose, CA, USA; Samantak CHAKRABARTI of Kolkata, West Bengal, INDIA; Brijesh AGRAWAL of Greater Noida, UP, INDIA; and Nitin BHARDWAJ of Delhi, INDIA, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INFERRING HIGHER LEVEL DESCRIPTIONS FROM RTL TOPOLOGY BASED ON NAMING SIMILARITIES AND DEPENDENCY and executed an application for Letters Palent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas, ATRENTA, INC., of 2077 Gateway Place, Suite 300, San Jose, California 95110, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW. Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number and Confirmation number, filed) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.
Date: 03/23/2012 Anshuma Nayak S/Anshuman NAYAK
Date: 03/23/2012 Samantent Charlent onto
s/Samantak CHAKRABARTI

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 035619 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 05/12/2015